

Doctor Conversation Guide

[Full Prescribing Information](#)

Show your overactive bladder (OAB) Symptom Summary to your healthcare professional (HCP) to let him or her know about your OAB symptoms.

We've also included some questions to ask about Myrbetriq[®] (mirabegron), a prescription medicine used to treat OAB symptoms of urgency, frequency and leakage in adults.

Starting the OAB conversation is the first step to getting help.

Share this Guide with your doctor.

Important Safety Information

Do not take Myrbetriq[®] (mirabegron) if you have an allergy to mirabegron or any ingredients in Myrbetriq. Myrbetriq may cause your blood pressure to increase or make your blood pressure worse if you have a history of high blood pressure.

Please see additional Important Safety Information on next page.

My Symptom Summary

1. How many times do you urinate during the day?

1 to 7 times 8 to 12 times 13 or more

How much does this bother you?

1 (not at all) 2 3 4 (a lot)

2. Do you have to rush to the toilet to urinate?

Never Occasionally Sometimes Most of the time All the time

How much does this bother you?

1 (not at all) 2 3 4 (a lot)

3. Does urine leak before you can get to the toilet?

Never Occasionally Sometimes Most of the time All the time

How much does this bother you?

1 (not at all) 2 3 4 (a lot)

Questions to Ask

Do I have OAB?

Could Myrbetriq be right for me?

How do I take Myrbetriq?

How long might it take for my symptoms to start improving?

How do I know if I'm responding to my treatment?

USE OF MYRBETRIQ

Myrbetriq[®] (mirabegron) is a prescription medicine for adults used to treat overactive bladder (OAB) with symptoms of urgency, frequency and leakage.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

Myrbetriq is not for everyone. Do not take Myrbetriq if you have an allergy to mirabegron or any ingredients in Myrbetriq. Myrbetriq may cause your blood pressure to increase or make your blood pressure worse if you have a history of high blood pressure. It is recommended that your doctor check your blood pressure while you are taking Myrbetriq. Myrbetriq may increase your chances of not being able to empty your bladder. Tell your doctor right away if you have trouble emptying your bladder or you have a weak urine stream.

Myrbetriq may cause allergic reactions that may be serious. If you experience swelling of the face, lips, throat or tongue, with or without difficulty breathing, stop taking Myrbetriq and tell your doctor right away.

Tell your doctor about all the medicines you take including medications for overactive bladder or other medicines such as thioridazine (Mellaril[™] and Mellaril-S[™]), flecainide (Tambocor[®]), propafenone (Rythmol[®]), digoxin (Lanoxin[®]) or solifenacin succinate (VESicare[®]). Myrbetriq may affect the way other medicines work, and other medicines may affect how Myrbetriq works.

Before taking Myrbetriq, tell your doctor if you have liver or kidney problems. The most common side effects of Myrbetriq include increased blood pressure, common cold symptoms (nasopharyngitis), dry mouth, flu symptoms, urinary tract infection, back pain, dizziness, joint pain, headache, constipation, sinus irritation, and inflammation of the bladder (cystitis).

For further information, please talk to your healthcare professional and see Full Prescribing Information for Myrbetriq[®] (mirabegron) by clicking the link at the top of the previous page.

You are encouraged to report negative side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA. Visit www.fda.gov/medwatch or call **1 800 FDA 1088**.